212GPC-EN-2024   CONTROLS COMPONENTS
Features
•	 Modular design for economical logistics and easy
assembly and servicing
•	 Very good stability due to large diaphragm diameter
•	 Constant superheat across a wide application range
•	 Superior partial load performance due to double seat orifice
design (TJRE, TERE, TIRE & THRE)

TCLE XC 726 --25 M MW W55 5510x16 BWL 2
TCLE
Type code valve Type code power element
213 GPC-EN-2024   CONTROLS COMPONENTS
Thermo™-expansion valve series T with
exchangeable power assemblies and orifices
Nominal capacities for orifices
V
al
ve
S
er
ie
s
Type
Nominal Capacity (kW)
Type
Nominal Capacity (kW) Orifice
Type
Power
Element
TypeR134a R513A* R450A* R1234yf* R1234ze*
R404A /
R507
R452A*
T
C
L
E
-
25MW 1.5 1.3 1.3 1.1 1.1 25SW 1.3 1.4 X22440-B1B
X
B
1
0
1
9
 ..
.1
B
75MW 2.9 2.6 2.5 2.1 2.2 75SW 2.6 2.8 X22440-B2B
150MW 6.1 5.5 5.4 4.4 4.8 150SW 5.6 6.0 X22440-B3B
200MW 9.3 8.3 8.1 6.6 7.2 200SW 8.4 9.0
X22440-
B3,5B
250MW 13.5 12.1 11.8 9.6 10.5 250SW 12.2 13.1 X22440-B4B
350MW 17.3 15.5 15.1 12.4 13.4 400SW 15.7 16.8 X22440-B5B
550MW 23.6 21.2 20.7 17.0 18.4 600SW 21.5 23.0 X22440-B6B
750MW 32.0 28.7 28.0 22.9 24.8 850SW 29.0 31.1 X22440-B7B
900MW 37.2 33.4 32.6 26.7 28.9 1000SW 33.8 36.2 X22440-B8B
T
JR
E
- 11MW 45.0 40.5 39.6 32.3 35.1 12SW 40.0 43.9 X11873-B4B
13MW 57.0 51.7 50.5 41.3 44.7 14SW 51.0 56.0 X11873-B5B
T
E
R
E
-
16MW 71.0 63.5 62.1 50.7 55.0 18SW 63.0 68.9 X9117-B6B
X
C
7
2
6
...
2
B
19MW 81.0 72.6 70.9 58.0 62.9 20SW 72.0 78.7 X9117-B7B
25MW 112.0 99.8 97.5 79.7 86.4 27SW 99.0 108.3 X9117-B8B
31MW 135.0 121.5 118.7 97.0 105.2 34SW 120.0 131.7 X9117-B9B
T